JERICH ()

SPORT HORSES

October 23, 2021

Dressage Schooling &
Combined Test

Y.0. BOO!

il
‘“wq 3
£
o ©°

426 Pineville Road, Newtown, PA 18940
JerichoSportHorses.com

Show Date

ORGANIZER:

Jericho Sport Horses

426 Pineville Rd

Newtown, PA 18940
Jerichodressage@gmail.com

Type of Show

Dressage and CT

Opening Date Closing Date
9/23/2021 10/16/2021
SECRETARY:
Jennifer Bateman
PO Box 424

Richlandtown, PA 18955
Jennifer@LittlePaddocksFarm.com

Classes

ESDCTA Year-End Awards qualifying show.

USEF Tests, Current Editions

100.
200.
300.
1.

2.

3.
I1.
12.
13.
21.
22.
23.
301.

302.
303.
304.
305.
306.
307.

Introductory Test A
Introductory Test B
Introductory Test C
Training Level Test 1
Training Level Test 2
Training Level Test 3
First Level Test 1
First Level Test 2
First Level Test 3
Second Level Test 1
Second Level Test 2
Second Level Test 3
Costume Class ($15 entry)

Training Level CT
Novice CT
Beginner Novice CT
Elementary CT
Pre-Elementary CT
Introductory CT

USEF Tests, Current Editions

31. Third Level Test 1

32. Third Level Test 2

33. Third Level Test 3

41. Fourth Level Test 1

42, Fourth Level Test 2

43. Fourth Level Test 3

50. FEI Test of Choice

51. Musical Freestyle (all levels)

53. Dressage Seat Equitation

54. 3, 4, 5-Year-Old Colt/Gelding Materiale

56. 3, 4, 5-Year-Old Filly/Mare Materiale

58. Young Horse Tests (USEF and FEI)

308.  Pas de Deux ($25 per person)
COMBINED TESTS

Training A 3’3” with combinations
Novice B 2°11” one combination
Beg Nov B 2°7” with oxers

Beg Nov A 2°3” no oxers

Intro C 2’ cross rails and verticals
Intro B 18” to 2” crossrails only

J N



Entry Fees — Make checks payable to Jericho Sport Horses.

Enter online through EquestrianEntries.com or mail entries to show secretary. Online entries preferred.
Entries must be received by the closing date. Entries received after the closing date may not be accepted.
Class Fees:

One Class S40
Two Classes S75
Combined Test S65

Coggins within 1 year required and proof of EHV/Rhino vaccination within 6 months. Payment is due with entry.
Incomplete entries will be waitlisted until complete. REFUNDS: No refunds after the closing date. Prior to closing date -
Cancellations prior to closing date will be refunded less $15 office fee. After Closing Date - NO REFUNDS will be given to
CANCELLATIONS AFTER CLOSING DATE. Management may allow entry to be carried forward if requested prior to schedule
posting. Management reserves the right to cancel any classes due to hazardous weather, Acts of God, accident, or
emergency. No REFUNDS for cancellations due to hazardous weather, Acts of God, accidents or emergencies.

Ride Times: Will be posted on Foxvillage.com. Times posted Wednesday prior to show. Make any scheduling requests on
your entry. All efforts will be made to accommodate requests. Priority will be given to complete entries and those with
multiple horses. Levels will run high to low. Group classes will most likely be held at end of day.

Classes: All tests will be current USEF and FEI tests. Combined Tests will be ridden per USEA rules. Jumping courses will
be timed.

Arenas and Footing: All dressage tests will be ridden in an outdoor standard dressage arena (20 x 60 m) with rubber
mixture footing. All warm-up will be ridden in the indoor arena (sand/rubber footing). Dedicated Lunging Area will be
available. NO WARM UP or LUNGING in PARKING AREA or outside of designated areas.

Awards: Six ribbons per class. Ribbons and prizes will not be mailed. Scores will be submitted to ESDCTA for Year-End
Awards.

Attire and Equipment: October show may be ridden in costumes!!! Riders must be neatly attired, and horses properly
presented. Shirt with sleeves required, half chaps allowed, braiding optional, proper footwear must be worn. Colorful
attire is encouraged. ASTM/SEI Helmet required when mounted. USEF/USDF equipment rules are followed for dressage
classes, USEA rules for Combined Tests. If riding in costume, it must be safe for both horse and rider and not disruptive to
fellow competitors.

Facility Accommodations / Rules: Please leave your companion animals at home. USEF/USDF rules will be followed
regarding competition.

Harmless Clause: Understanding that horse sports may be hazardous and dangerous, even leading to permanent injury or
death, each owner, rider, spectator, and other participant assumes any and all risk of loss or injury and agrees to hold
harmless, regardless of negligent acts or omissions, Jericho Sport Horses, show management, show committee, and all
horse show personnel. YOU ASSUME THE RISK OF EQUINE ACTIVITIES PURSUANT TO PENNSYLVANIA LAW.



