

426 Pineville Road, Newtown, PA 18940 JerichoSportHorses.com

Show DateType of ShowOpening DateClosing DateOctober 23, 2021Dressage and CT9/23/202110/16/2021

ORGANIZER:

Jericho Sport Horses 426 Pineville Rd Newtown, PA 18940 Jerichodressage@gmail.com

SECRETARY:

Jennifer Bateman PO Box 424 Richlandtown, PA 18955 Jennifer@LittlePaddocksFarm.com



	ESDCTA Y	ear-End Awar	ds qualifying show.
USEF	Tests, Current Editions	USEF 7	Tests, Current Editions
100.	Introductory Test A	31.	Third Level Test 1
200.	Introductory Test B	32.	Third Level Test 2
300.	Introductory Test C	33.	Third Level Test 3
1.	Training Level Test 1	41.	Fourth Level Test 1
2.	Training Level Test 2	42.	Fourth Level Test 2
3.	Training Level Test 3	43.	Fourth Level Test 3
11.	First Level Test 1	50.	FEI Test of Choice
12.	First Level Test 2	51.	Musical Freestyle (all levels)
13.	First Level Test 3	53.	Dressage Seat Equitation
21.	Second Level Test 1	54.	3, 4, 5-Year-Old Colt/Gelding Materiale
22.	Second Level Test 2	56.	3, 4, 5-Year-Old Filly/Mare Materiale
23.	Second Level Test 3	58.	Young Horse Tests (USEF and FEI)
301.	Costume Class (\$15 entry)	308.	Pas de Deux (\$25 per person)
COMBINED TESTS			
302.	Training Level CT		Training A 3'3" with combinations
303.	Novice CT		Novice B 2'11" one combination
304.	Beginner Novice CT		Beg Nov B 2'7" with oxers
305.	Elementary CT		Beg Nov A 2'3" no oxers
306.	Pre-Elementary CT		Intro C 2' cross rails and verticals
307.	Introductory CT		Intro B 18" to 2" crossrails only

Entry Fees – Make checks payable to Jericho Sport Horses.

Enter online through EquestrianEntries.com or mail entries to show secretary. Online entries preferred. Entries must be received by the closing date. Entries received after the closing date may not be accepted. Class Fees:

One Class \$40 Two Classes \$75

Combined Test \$65

Coggins within 1 year required and proof of EHV/Rhino vaccination within 6 months. **Payment is due with entry.** Incomplete entries will be waitlisted until complete. **REFUNDS: No refunds after the closing date.** Prior to closing date - Cancellations prior to closing date will be refunded less \$15 office fee. After Closing Date - NO REFUNDS will be given to CANCELLATIONS AFTER CLOSING DATE. Management may allow entry to be carried forward if requested prior to schedule posting. Management reserves the right to cancel any classes due to hazardous weather, Acts of God, accident, or emergency. No REFUNDS for cancellations due to hazardous weather, Acts of God, accidents or emergencies.

<u>Ride Times:</u> Will be posted on Foxvillage.com. Times posted Wednesday prior to show. Make any scheduling requests on your entry. All efforts will be made to accommodate requests. Priority will be given to complete entries and those with multiple horses. Levels will run high to low. Group classes will most likely be held at end of day.

<u>Classes:</u> All tests will be current USEF and FEI tests. Combined Tests will be ridden per USEA rules. Jumping courses will be timed.

<u>Arenas and Footing:</u> All dressage tests will be ridden in an outdoor standard dressage arena (20 x 60 m) with rubber mixture footing. All warm-up will be ridden in the indoor arena (sand/rubber footing). Dedicated Lunging Area will be available. NO WARM UP or LUNGING in PARKING AREA or outside of designated areas.

<u>Awards:</u> Six ribbons per class. Ribbons and prizes will not be mailed. Scores will be submitted to ESDCTA for Year-End Awards.

<u>Attire and Equipment</u>: October show may be ridden in costumes!!! Riders must be neatly attired, and horses properly presented. Shirt with sleeves required, half chaps allowed, braiding optional, proper footwear must be worn. Colorful attire is encouraged. ASTM/SEI Helmet required when mounted. USEF/USDF equipment rules are followed for dressage classes, USEA rules for Combined Tests. If riding in costume, it must be safe for both horse and rider and not disruptive to fellow competitors.

<u>Facility Accommodations / Rules</u>: Please leave your companion animals at home. USEF/USDF rules will be followed regarding competition.

<u>Harmless Clause</u>: Understanding that horse sports may be hazardous and dangerous, even leading to permanent injury or death, each owner, rider, spectator, and other participant assumes any and all risk of loss or injury and agrees to hold harmless, regardless of negligent acts or omissions, Jericho Sport Horses, show management, show committee, and all horse show personnel. **YOU ASSUME THE RISK OF EQUINE ACTIVITIES PURSUANT TO PENNSYLVANIA LAW.**